UM3190 – N6780 Dual/Quad Digital MCA User Manual rev. 1 4
Rev. 1  - April 18th, 2024
N6780
Dual Digital Multi Channel Analyzer (HV &
Preamplifier Power Supply) Desktop
User Manual
UM3190
Purpose of this Manual

• set and monitor the HV power supply of up to two detectors.
Other features NOT managed by the MC2A, but hardware provided are:
• The power-up of up to two preamplifiers (directly interfacing with the relevant connectors);
• Configuration of the inhibit logic for HV shut-down as input from the amplifier (hardware selectable).
CAEN  Electronic Instrumentation
UM3190 – N6780 Dual Digital Multi Channel Analyzer (HV & Preamplifier Power Supply) NIM User Manual rev. 1 9
Table of related items:
Board Model Description Product Code
N6780P 2 Channels Digital MCA - Positive HV WN6780XPAAAA
N6780N 2 Channels Digital MCA - Negative HV WN6780XNAAAA
N6780M 2 Channels Digital MCA - Mixed HV WN6780XMAAAA
Accessory Description Product Code
A1422A005F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422A005F2
A1422B005F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422B005F2
A1422C005F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422C005F2
A1422A045F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422A045F2
A1422B045F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422B045F2
A1422C045F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422C045F2
A1422A090F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422A090F2
A1422B090F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422B090F2
A1422C090F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422C090F2
A1422A400F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain WA1422A400F2
A1422B400F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain WA1422B400F2
A1422A005F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422A005F3
A1422B005F3 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422B005F3
A1422C005F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422C005F3
A1422A045F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422A045F3
A1422B045F3  4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422B045F3
A1422C045F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422C045F3
A1422A090F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422A090F3
A1422B090F3 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422B090F3
A1422C090F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422C090F3
A1424 Scintillation Preamplifier WA1424XAAAAA
A2818 PCI Optical Link  WA2818XAAAAA
A3818A PCIe 1 Optical Link WA3818AXAAAA
A3818B PCIe 2 Optical Link WA3818BXAAAA